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LINX S.A.

Publicly-Held Company
Corporate Taxpayer’s ID (CNPJ/MF): 06.948.969/0001-75
Company Registry (NIRE): 35.300.316.584

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

LINX S.A. (B3: LINX3; NYSE: LINX), leader and specialist in technologies for retalil,
pursuant to CVM Instruction No. 481/09, as amended, discloses the Final Synthetic Voting
Map (Attached) that consolidates the votes cast in person and the distance by its
shareholders for each material on the ballot papers of the Annual and Extraordinary

General Meeting held on May 27, 2021.

Séo Paulo, May 27, 2021.

Ramatis Rodrigues

Investor Relations Officer
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Synthetic Map

Linx S.A. Annual General Meeting held on May 27, 2021

Deliberation
Code

Deliberations

Approve

%

Reject

%

Abstain

%

Appreciation of the management
accounts, examination, discussion and
voting of the financial statements, for
the fiscal year ended on December 31,

2020.

19,745,471

99.50%

100,101

0.50%

36,648,874

N.A.

Resolution on the proposal for the
allocation of the results for the year
2020, with the partial use of the profit
reserves to absorb the loss recorded in
the year.

23,366,275

99.99%

101

0.01%

33,128,070

N.A.

Do you wish to request the installation
of the Fiscal Council, pursuant to Article
61 of Law 6,404/75?

31,619,261

17.96%

4,031,100

2.29%

16,067,900

N.A.

Election of Fiscal Council Members

21,598,408

12.27%

14,176,185

N.A.

Remuneration of Fiscal Council Members

21,598,408

12.27%

14,176,185

N.A.

In the event of a second call for this
Annual General Meeting, can the voting
instructions be considered for the
holding of the Meeting in a second call?

20,157,883

N.A.

365,201

N.A.

31,195,177

N.A.

Synthetic Map

Linx S.A. Extraordinary General Meeting held on May 27, 2021

Deliberation
Code

Deliberations

Approve

%

Reject

%

Abstain

%

Approval of the granting of up to 75,000
(seventy-five thousand)
deferred shares of Linx, within the scope
of the Company's Deferred Stock
Plan, to the Company's Independent
Directors, in compensation for the
extraordinary work they performed
under the operation contracted with
STNE Participagdes SA and the
evaluation of the competing business
combination proposal in the period from
August to November 2020.

22,084,965

48.54%

23,409,934

51.46%

11,529,610

N.A.

In the event of a second call for this
Extraordinary General Meeting, can the
voting instructions be considered for the
holding of the Meeting in a second call?

20,576,746

N.A.

673,170

N.A.




