

LINX S.A.

Publicly-Held Company Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ/MF): 06.948.969/0001-75 Company Registry (NIRE): 35.300.316.584

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

LINX S.A. (B3: LINX3; NYSE: LINX), leader and specialist in technologies for retail, pursuant to CVM Instruction No. 481/09, as amended, discloses the Final Synthetic Voting Map (Attached) that consolidates the votes cast in person and the distance by its shareholders for each material on the ballot papers of the Annual and Extraordinary General Meeting held on May 27, 2021.

São Paulo, May 27, 2021.

Ramatis Rodrigues Investor Relations Officer



Synthetic Map		Linx S.A. Annual General Meeting held on May 27, 2021							
Deliberation Code	Deliberations	Approve	%	Reject	%	Abstain	%		
1	Appreciation of the management accounts, examination, discussion and voting of the financial statements, for the fiscal year ended on December 31, 2020.	19,745,471	99.50%	100,101	0.50%	36,648,874	N.A.		
2	Resolution on the proposal for the allocation of the results for the year 2020, with the partial use of the profit reserves to absorb the loss recorded in the year.	23,366,275	99.99%	101	0.01%	33,128,070	N.A.		
3	Do you wish to request the installation of the Fiscal Council, pursuant to Article 61 of Law 6,404/75?	31,619,261	17.96%	4,031,100	2.29%	16,067,900	N.A.		
4	Election of Fiscal Council Members	21,598,408	12.27%	-	-	14,176,185	N.A.		
5	Remuneration of Fiscal Council Members	21,598,408	12.27%	-	-	14,176,185	N.A.		
6	In the event of a second call for this Annual General Meeting, can the voting instructions be considered for the holding of the Meeting in a second call?	20,157,883	N.A.	365,201	N.A.	31,195,177	N.A.		

Synthetic Map		Linx S.A. Extraordinary General Meeting held on May 27, 2021							
Deliberation Code	Deliberations	Approve	%	Reject	%	Abstain	%		
1	Approval of the granting of up to 75,000 (seventy-five thousand) deferred shares of Linx, within the scope of the Company's Deferred Stock Plan, to the Company's Independent Directors, in compensation for the extraordinary work they performed under the operation contracted with STNE Participações SA and the evaluation of the competing business combination proposal in the period from August to November 2020.	22,084,965	48.54%	23,409,934	51.46%	11,529,610	N.A.		
2	In the event of a second call for this Extraordinary General Meeting, can the voting instructions be considered for the holding of the Meeting in a second call?	20,576,746	N.A.	673,170	N.A.	-	-		